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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL, LLC, 
Petitioner, 

v. 

BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

 

IPR2019-00768 
Patent RE46,137 E 

 

Before MITCHELL G. WEATHERLY, JON B. TORNQUIST, and 
RYAN H. FLAX, Administrative Patent Judges. 

WEATHERLY, Administrative Patent Judge.  

ORDER 
Lifting Stay of Related Reexamination 

35 U.S.C. § 315(d) 

On May 29, 2020, we granted-in-part Petitioner’s Motion to 

Terminate and/or Stay (Paper 21) Reexamination Control No. 90/014,418 

(the “Reexam” or “Reexamination”) relating to the patent at issue in this 

proceeding.  Paper 37.  More specifically, we stayed the Reexam “pending 

the termination or completion” of this proceeding.  Id. at 7.  On August 26, 

2020, we entered an order terminating this proceeding pursuant to a 
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settlement reached by the parties.  Paper 46.  Because this proceeding has 

terminated, it is appropriate to lift the stay of the Reexam.   

Accordingly, it is 

ORDERED that the stay of Reexamination Control No. 90/014,418 is 

lifted. 
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PETITIONER: 

Douglas R. Wilson 
Michelle Armond 
ARMOND WILSON, LLP 
doug.wilson@armondwilson.com 
michelle.armond@armondwilson.com 

Boone Baxter 
HEIM, PAYNE & CHORUSH, LLP 
bbaxter@hpcllp.com 

PATENT OWNER: 

Mark T. Garrett 
Eagle H. Robinson 
Jeremy Albright 
Michael Pohl 
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 
mark.garrett@nortonrosefullbright.com 
eagle.robinson@nortonrosefullbright.com 
jeremy.albright@nortonrosefullbright.com 
michael.pohl@nortonrosefullbright.com 
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